10/18/6				
FORM PTO-1595	1	F		

10-19-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

a2005	Staas	&	Halsey	LLP

103323932

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eung-Cheon KANG Sang-Jin LEE
Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-743, Republic of Korea
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 10, 2006
Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1937.1024 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 le of Person Signing IGUYEN2 00000074 11546903 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
ì

PATENT

REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0232

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.

and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeogtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-743, Republic of Korea

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

ROTARY INPUT APPARATUS

(a)	executed on;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
	filed on;		Ave	enue, N.W., Suite	mey of STAAS & F 700 Washington, o insert in (b) the s	D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
subst	o said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t itute, reissue or reexamination application ba ed and including any extensions thereof (colle	sed there	eon, fo	or the full term or	r terms for which the	ne said Letter	s Patent(s) may be
said i interfe decla	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necen necention, including in the preparation and properence, reissue, reexamination, or public use red in relation to same, such acts to include the trations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sweets.	essary, de secution proceedi but not be	esirab of sa ing, a limite	ole or expedient, aid application(s) and in any litigation ed to executing a	for securing, maint and the issuance on or other legal pr all papers, includin	taining and el of said Letter oceeding whi g separate as	nforcing protection for s Patent(s), in any ich may arise or be
IN (WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the state of the sta		((Date)	(Typed Nar	ne & Signatu	re of Witness(es)
1)	ung-Cheon KANG	200	6.	10.10	Seung Han	Pack	1338
²⁾ Sa	ing-Jin LEE	20	06	.(0.(0	Seung Han	Paek	(Da 3582
3)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4)							
5)							

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

RECORDED: 10/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0233